Original Agreement No. A-13026

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO THE SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER (COUNTY OF MONTEREY)
AND NEUROLOQGIC, LLC
FOR

INTRAOPERATIVE NEUROQPHYSIOLOGICAL MONITORING SERVICES

This Renewal and Amendment No. 3 to the County of Monterey, Natividad Medical Center (NMCQC)
Agreement for Services is made and entered into by and between the County of Monterey
(hereinafter “County”), a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of Natividad
Medical Center, an acute care hospital (hereinafter, "NMC"), and NeuroLogic, LLC (hereinafter
“CONTRACTOR”); (collectively, the County, NMC and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the
“Parties™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County of Monterey on behalf of Natividad Medical Center and NeuroLo gic, LLC
had previously entered into an Agreement for Services (hereinafter “Agreement”)on October 1, 2015 to
provide Intraoperative Neurophysiological Monitoring services to NMC with a two yeartermand a total
Agreement amount not to exceed $306,000; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on September 30, 2017; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR renewed and amended the agreement on February 12, 2018
via Renewal and Amendment No. 1 to extend the term through September 30, 2020 with no changes
to the original scope of work or to the total Agreement amount: and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the agreementon August 18, 2018 Amendment
No. 2 to extend the term through December 31, 2020 with no changes to the original scope of work
or to the total Agreement amount; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on December 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties currently wish to amend the Agreement on the same or similar terms,
beginning January 1,2021 and to extend the term for an additional one (1) year period through December 31,
2021 for a revised full Agreement term of October 1, 2015 through December 31, 2021 to allow for
services to continue with no changes to the original scope of work or the total Agreement amount.

AGREEMENT
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed and amended on the terms and conditions as set forth in the original
Agreement herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below.

1. Section 3/Paragraph titled, “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shall be amended to the following:
“The term of this Agreement is from October 1, 2015 through December 31, 2021

unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.”

2. If there is any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the Agreement, Renewal and
Amendment No. 1, or in Amendment No. 2, the provisions of this Renewal and Amendment No. 3
shall govern.

Renewal and Amendment No. 3
to Agreement With NeuroLogic, LLC
for Neuraphysiological Monitoring



3. This Renewal and Amendment No. 3 is effective retroactive on Janvary 1, 2021.

The remainder of this page was intentionally left blank.

~ Signature page to follow ~

Renewal and Amendment No, 3
to Agreement \With NeuroLogic, LLC
for Neurophysiological Maonitoring



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereby execule this Renewal and Amendment No. 3 as follows:

NATIVIDAD CENIER CONERACTOR
7 NEUROLOGIC, LLC
By: =
WO. CEO CONTRACTOR's Business Name
**Signature instiuctions below**
Date: ‘\\\S’ - - 4
F b, et £ <
(Sgnature of Chair, President, or Vice-President)
Nichelas Birk = CCo
Nameand Title
By, )
Munlemy@uty'ﬁcguty County Cm.%el Dites I 1/2 y /Z 020
1132021 oL
Date: ’{VK(/A\ Ls},-\* o = g

A BANTE

By:
(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary,
CFO, Treasurer, or Asst. Treasurer)

ary A %&éa%
By: % Glenn Oreruus, COO

Monterey County Chief Deputy Auditor-Controller

APPROVED AS TO FISCAL PROVISIONS

Name and Title

Dt 1-13-2021 Date: 121282020

Renewal and Amendment No. 3
to Agreement With NeuroLogic, LLC
for Neurophysiological Monitoring



